Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000NZ
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Flared or Welded Nipple Type
with type designation(s)
VOSS Welding Couplings with O-Ring Seal
Issued to
VOSS Fluid GmbH
Wipperfürth Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
The VOSS Welding Couplings are type approved for application in pipe class I, II and III-
piping systems, non fire resistant type, as listed in DNV GL Ship Rules Pt. 4, Ch. 6, Sec. 9
Table 12 and 13 / pipe unions - welded and brazed types.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: - 35 °C up to + 200 °C. Refer to certificate.
Max. working press.: 160 bar up to 630 bar. Refer to certificate.
Sizes: 6 mm up to 42 mm. Refer to certificate.
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-03-14
This Certificate is valid until 2022-03-13.
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-001688-4
Certificate No: TAP00000NZ
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
The VOSS Welding Couplings are designed for the use in 24° VOSS tube coupling systems.
This type approval covers the following couplings and connection elements:
 - Straight welding couplings
 - Welding bulkhead couplings1
 - Welding nipples with O-ring seal
 - VOSS Nuts
Notes
1 For penetration through A – class bulkheads and decks the wall thickness of the connected tube shall be
 at least 3mm. (Refer to SOLAS Chapter II-2, Regulation 9.3)
Materials
Element Material designation
Coupling
Carbon steel C15 acc.to DIN EN 10277 - 4
Stainless steel3 AISI 316 Ti, 1.4571 acc. to DIN EN 10088 - 3
Tubes2
Carbon steel E235 +N acc. to DIN EN 10305 - 4
Stainless steel 1.4571 according to DIN EN 10216 - 5, CFA or CFD
O-ring
VOSS NBR
70 to 80 Shore A
Notes
2 For selection of the tube wall thickness the DNV GL Ship Rules Pt.4, Ch.6, Section 9, Tables 3 and 4 are to be